FIRST IN EXEMPTION REPORT

1. DISTRICT: Thoubal

P.S. Thoubat O MANIPUR

YEAR: 2025

2. FIR No. 0119

Date and time of FIR: 08/06/2025 at 8:40 Am

Sl. No. Acts	Sections
BNS	303(2)

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Saturday

Date from: 07/06/2025

Date to: 07/06/2025

Time Period:

Time from: 9:30 pm

Time to: 9:30 pm

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 08/06/2025

Time: 8:40 am

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 10

Date & Time: 08/06/2025 at 8:40 am.

4. Type of information: Complaint report

(a) Place of occurrence: Infront of Thokchom Bijoy Rice Hotel, Lamding Nashikhong Thokchom Leikai.

(b) Direction and distance from PS: About 6 kms South.

Beat No.

(c) Address: Lamding Nashikhong Thokchom Leikai.

District- Thoubal, Manipur

(d) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:- N/A

5. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: Nahakpam Muhindro Singh

(b) Father's name: late N. Brojendro Singh

(c) Date/Year of Birth: 1964

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
1		
1		

(h) Occupation: Head Constable

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Lamding Nashikhong Leikai
2	Permanent address	Lamding Nashikhong Leikai

(i). Phone number: 7085671696

6. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1	Unknown person			

7. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant.

8. Particulars of properties of interest:

The state of the s				
SI.	Property	Property	Description	Value (in Rs.)
No.	Category	Туре	·	, ш.ш. (ш. 1521)
1	Motorcycle	Scooter	Honda Activa 6G LED (Rebel Red Metallic in	Rs. 60,000/-
			colour) B/regd. No. MN06SG9051, Chassis No.	,

	Manager company of the control force force of the control of the c	en ner vedak mengeringangan garanan neg vannar ng agaman dagan ana mengangan dagan dakan dalam dagan sa	Janipu Police
	1		I.I.F-1
	ML/JF9181MC	085499 & Engine	No.
		4 & Model-2022	CHARGE THOU
Total value of property;	Rs. 60,000/-		No. CHARGE THOUSAND OLLICES
			(0)
10. Inquest Report/U.D. ea	ise No., if any:		ES
Sl. No.	At the Dead of the Control of the Co	UIDB No.	STATION
	the base side trades a many	The second secon	MANIPUR *
11 First Information	4 (01)	A London Company of London Company of Annual Com	MANIPO
11. First Information content	ats: OE enclosed as sep	arate sheet	
12. Action taken: Since the abo	ove information reveals cor	nmission of offence(s) u/s as	mentioned at Item No. 2.
(i) Registered the case and	took up the investigatio	n/or	
(ii) Directed (Name of I.O.): SI M. Shyam Singh	of Thoubal-PS.	
to take up the Investig	ation.		
(iii) Refused investigation	due to:		
(iv) Transferred to P.S:		District:	
on point of jurisdiction	1		
EID mad asserts the	1-:	total to the	
r.i.K. read over to the	complainant/informant,	admitted to be correctly re	ecorded and a copy given to the
complainant /informar	it, free of cost.	^	
R.O.A.C.		(D 11 4 ·	
R.O.A.C.		Juling	→
		Signature of Officer	in-Charge, Police Station
		Name: Th. Phulach	
		Rank: Inspector, OC	
13. Signature/Thumb impr	ession	No: Officer II Thoubal Po	rict, Manipur
	ormant: Signed at the O	E Thoubar bis	
,	C		
Date and time of dispat	ch to the court:		
		,	

The Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station.

Subject: Report.



Dated 08/06/2025.

Sir,

With due respect, I the undersigned have the honour to report that on 07/06/2025 at around 09.30 pm, my Scooter Honda Activa 6G LED (Rebel Red Metallic 2 in colour) bearing regd. No. MN06SG9051, Chassis No. ME4JF918LMG085499, Enging No. JF91EG5084864 and Model- 2022 worth about Rs.60,000/- (approx.), registered/recorded in my name was found stolen away by unknown person which was parked infront of Thokchom Binoy Rice Hotel, Lamding Nashikhong Thokchom Leikai with proper lock and key and was unable to locate till date despite various efforts made. All the relevant documents of the said vehicle were put inside the toolbox.

It is therefore, requested to take necessary action in this regard.

This report is treated as an OE of Case FIR No. 119 (06) 2025 TMC-PS U/S 302(2) BNS.

Oe, The P.S.

Officer In-Charge
Thoubal Police Station
Thoubal District, Manipus

Yours sincerely,

N. Mulindoo Singh

(Nahakpam Muhindro Singh, 61yrs)

S/o late N. Brojendro Singh of Lamding Nashikhong Leikai,

7085671696.